

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
17130/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2009
in SBCMA No. 1151/1997 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jaipur)

BHONRI LAL (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substituted service and interim relief)

Date: 23/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None is present for the petitioners.

Perused the Office Report dated 9-9-2014.

Since the defects have been cured, I.A. No. 2 of 2013 for
substituted service of notice is allowed.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to undertake
publication of notice in Jaipur Edition of daily Hindi newspaper
"Rajasthan Patrika" and English Newspaper "Times of India (Jaipur
Edition)" and file proof of publication.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER