

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
17130/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2009
in SBCMA No. 1151/1997 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jaipur)

BHONRI LAL (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in filing proof of publication)

Date : 08/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anuj Bhandari,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a delay of 456 days in filing the proof of
publication of notice in Newspaper in compliance of the
Court 's Order dated 23.09.2016.

Having regard to the reasons stated in the
supporting affidavit, delay of 456 days is condoned.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master